

OD 1

APOT/335/2024
IA NO: GA/2/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (INCME TAX)
ORIGINAL SIDE

PASCAL SWITCHCARE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
ASSESSMENT UNIT, INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT,
NATIONAL FACELESS ASSESSMENT CENTER
(NAFAC) AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ

-AND-

The Hon'ble JUSTICE UDAY KUMAR

Date: 16th January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Gaurv Mathur, Adv.
. . .for the appellant.

Mr. Prithu Dudhoria, Adv.
. . .for the respondents.

The Court: On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, let this matter again appear in the list on 16th February, 2026.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)

SP/